
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE 
 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2434 

 
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 10, 2021/ 19 Sravana, 1943 (Saka) 

 
Special capital assistance 

 
2434. SHRI KAILASH SONI: 
 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether a proposal of ₹ 649 crore has been sent by the State Government of Madhya Pradesh 
to the Government of India for capital works under special capital assistance in response to 
the letter dated April 29, 2021 of the Government of India; and 

(b)  the time by when the said amount will be made available to the State Government? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE 
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a) to (b): Yes Sir. The State of Madhya Pradesh has been allocated Rs.649 crore under Part-II of 

the scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Expenditure for 2021-22. As per Para-12 of 

the guidelines on the scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Expenditure 2021-22 

issued on 29th April, 2021 the amount allocated to the State shall be spent on eligible expenditure 

before 31.03.2022.   
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